## MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE AMES CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

AMES, IOWA

**SEPTEMBER 22, 2022** 

The Regular Meeting of the Ames Civil Service Commission was called to order by Chairperson Mike Crum at 8:15 AM on September 22, 2022. As it was impractical for the Commission members to attend in person, Commission Chairperson Mike Crum and Commission Member Harold Pike and Kim Linduska were brought in telephonically.

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF August 25, 2022:** Moved by Linduska, seconded by Pike, to approve the Minutes of the August 25, 2022, Regular Service Commission meeting. Vote on Motion: 3-0. Motion declared carried unanimously.

**CERTIFICATION OF ENTRY-LEVEL APPLICANTS:** Moved by Crum, seconded by Linduska, to certify the following individuals to the Ames City Council as Entry-Level Applicants:

Public Safety Dispatcher	Kyle Lewin Cassidy Larrew	78 76
Systems Analyst	Tyler Delaney	84

**DISCUSSION TO TRANSITION CIVIL SERVICE DUTIES:** Members discussed transitioning the City Clerk's duties of the Civil Service Commission to Human Resources. Pursuant to Iowa Code section 400.1, the City Clerk designated Vicki Hillock from the City's Human Resources Department to serve as Clerk for the Commission going forward.

**COMMENTS:** The next Regular Meeting of the Ames Civil Service Commission is scheduled for October 27, 2022, at 8:15 AM.

	8 3	
Mike Crum, Chairperson		Renee Hall, City Clerk

**ADJOURNMENT:** The meeting adjourned at 8:19 AM.